NOTICE OF CANCELLATION AND CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF RESULTS

Northern Douglas County Water and Sanitation District Douglas County, Colorado

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Northern Douglas County Water and Sanitation District, of Douglas County, State of Colorado, that at the close of business on the sixty-third day before the election, there were not more candidates for the office of board of director than the offices to be filled, including candidates filing affidavits of intent to be write-in candidates. Therefore, the election to be held on May 05, 2020 is hereby canceled pursuant to section 1-13.5-513(6), C.R.S.

The following candidates are hereby declared elected to the Board of Directors of the Northern Douglas County Water and Sanitation District:

Name: Vacancy	Elected to Serve a Term of: 2 years	Until: May, 2022
Name: Vacancy	Elected to Serve a Term of: 2 years	Until: May, 2022
Name: Vacancy	Elected to Serve a Term of: 3 years	Until: May, 2023
Name: Michael Perlman	Elected to Serve a Term of: 3 years	Until: May, 2023

<u>/s/: Catherine T. Bright</u> By: Designated Election Official

Catherine T. Bright Designated Election Official

Contact Person for the District:	Barbara T. Vander Wall, Esq.
Telephone Number of the District:	(303) 770-2700
Address of the District:	7400 E. Orchard Avenue, Suite 3300, Greenwood Village, CO 80111
District Facsimile Number:	(303) 770-2701
District Email:	bvanderwall@svwpc.com